





RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
/.//.00 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles L. Brown, George L. Brown & George M. Brown	Name: George L. Brown
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3909 Urbandale Ave.
Other Execution Date: 11/26/97 & 12/1/97	City: Des Moines State: Iowa Zip: 50310 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). B. I Additional numbers attached 	Patent No(s). 5,119,268
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Joan I. Norek Internal Address: Suite 1800 Street Address: 180 N. LaSalle Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acct.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)	

02/10/2000 TTOH11 00000200 5119268 01 FC:581 (40.00 OP)

> PATENT REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0343



ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	2. Name and address of SECOND receiving party(ies): Name: George M. Brown Internal Address: Street Address: 2113 Park Hill Drive City: Norwalk State: Iowa Zip: 50211

PATENT REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

November 26,1997

Assignor:

Charles L. Brown

Address:

2031 Maple Circle

West Des Moines, Iowa 50265

Assignor:

George L. Brown

Address:

3909 Urbandale Avenue

Des Moines, Iowa 50310

Assignor: Address:

George M. Brown 2113 Park Hill Drive

Norwalk, Iowa 50211

Assignee:

George L. Brown

Address:

3909 Urbandale Avenue

Des Moines, Iowa 50310

Assignee: Address:

George M. Brown 2113 Park Hill Drive

Norwalk, Iowa 50211

This assignment relates to United States Patent Number, 5119268 entitled "Electric Distribution Device" and issued June 2, 1992. This patent is called "the Patent".

Assignor has received one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this agreement.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent and the invention described and claimed in the Patent.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The affective date of this assignment is the date at the top of the page.

Signature of Assignor

Date |

Date

Signature of Assignor

RECORDED: 01/11/2000

Date

PATENT REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0345